on profit before tax due to changes in fair value of financial assets and liabilities (whose fair values are
recorded in the income statement) and equity (that reflects adjustments to profit before tax and changes
in fair value of available for sale financial assets that are equity instruments). The correlation of variables
will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on equity risk, but to demonstrate the
impact due to changes in variables, the variables were altered on an individual basis. It should be noted
that real-world movements in these variables are non-linear.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Liberty Syndicate 4472   49

14. Risk Management (continued)
14.4. Financial risk (continued)
14.4.6. Equity price risk

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and significant variables did not change from the
previous period.

Impact on

result

Impact on

equity

Impact on

result

Impact on

equity

Changes in variables - market indices $m $m $m $m

Shares and other variable - yield securities +5% 1.6 1.6 1.3 1.30.0 - - - -

Shares and other variable - yield securities -5% (1.6) (1.6) (1.3) (1.3)

2017 2016

Change in

variables

15. Related parties

Liberty Corporate Capital Limited is the corporate member of Syndicate 4472.  LCCL’s immediate
parent company is Liberty International Holdings Inc.

Liberty Managing Agency Limited (LMAL) is the managing agent of Syndicate 4472. LMAL’s immediate
parent company is Liberty UK and Europe Holdings Limited. The Agency charged a managing agency’s
fee of $45.4m (2016: $50.7m) to the Syndicate for its services, which is within the pre-determined
percentage by year of account. The Agency also charged the Syndicate $9.1m (2016: 33.5) of Profit
Commission which represents 17.5% of Syndicate open year profits, under the terms of the managing